

j

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 406 OF 2011

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT FOOD & SUPPLIES CONTROLLER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner appears in person.

None appears for the respondent.

Petitioner submits that he does not intend to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List the Writ Petition for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. September 18, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|